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Jared D. Bingham (09111) 
P.O. Box 160545 
Clearfield, UT 84016 
Telephone: (801) 205-1937 
Fax: (801) 544-1910 
bingjd@comcast.net 
 
Attorney for Rod D. Stephens 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL 
COMPLAINT OF ROD STEPHENS 
AGAINST ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 14-035-52 

 
STIPULATED MOTION TO 

CONTINUE 
 

 

STIPULATED MOTION TO CONTINUE 

Both parties have conferred and have agreed to the filing of this stipulated motion 

to continue the hearing scheduled for September 9, 2014, at 9:00 a.m.  Both parties are 

available and hereby request that the hearing be rescheduled for Tuesday, September 16, 

2014, at 9:00 a.m.  Otherwise, the parties request a telephonic scheduling conference in 

order to set a date for the hearing. 

   
Dated this 28th day of August 2014. 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
___________________________ 
Jared D. Bingham 
Attorney for Complainant 
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DOCKET NO. 14-035-52 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 28th of August, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
PacifiCorp 
Attention: Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Autumn Braithwaite (autumn.braithwaite@pacificorp.com) 
 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Brent Coleman(brentcoleman@utah.gov) 
 
Via U.S. Mail: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
 

        
       ____________________________ 
       Jared D. Bingham 
       Attorney for Complainant 
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